
2010 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 24, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-24   Conf: 0-0   Home: 11-7   Away: 7-10   Neutral: 9-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (312), Opp (297)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Murphy (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Hagelberg (5), Stanicek (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (17), Downing 16, Totals , Opp (32)   SBA/ATT: Totals (104-
140), Taylor (33-41), Stanicek (25-32), Hagelberg (23-32), Downing (13-23), Coleman (6-6), Sheeder (4-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Barron, Lindsey .317 51-50 145 26 46 4 1 0 12 52 .359 21 1 25 0 .405 1 10 17-26 47 4 3 .944
5 Murphy, Megan .292 51-50 154 22 45 6 1 0 13 53 .344 13 2 26 1 .355 0 2 8-9 80 5 2 .977
15 Davis, Whitney .279 51-51 147 10 41 7 0 1 23 51 .347 14 3 32 0 .352 1 5 1-3 294 19 2 .994
21 Zembruski, Lauren .271 51-51 140 23 38 8 0 3 18 55 .393 28 0 23 0 .391 1 4 21-26 48 104 8 .950
0 Tooley, Taylor .256 51-50 121 20 31 8 0 5 19 54 .446 26 1 19 0 .389 1 4 3-7 108 60 9 .949
31 Rumpf, Chaleen .233 51-51 146 26 34 6 1 1 20 45 .308 11 3 25 0 .298 1 3 8-9 53 4 4 .934
11 Schlafke, Kasey .218 51-51 133 22 29 7 0 6 26 54 .406 12 9 33 1 .325 0 11 2-4 82 84 6 .965
29 Siebert, Laurie .211 42-39 109 8 23 4 0 2 16 33 .303 10 3 20 1 .295 0 6 2-2 0 0 0 .000
4 Stanicek, Samantha .271 36-23 70 6 19 3 0 1 6 25 .357 6 3 14 1 .354 0 2 1-1 113 12 3 .977
2 Sheeder, Paige .217 36-5 23 11 5 1 0 1 2 9 .391 6 0 7 0 .379 0 1 3-4 15 4 0 1.000
24 Fulginiti, Brianna .200 28-3 15 8 3 0 0 1 2 6 .400 1 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 12 1 1 .929
22 Lawrence, Ellese .138 15-8 29 1 4 3 0 0 4 7 .241 1 1 15 0 .194 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
33 Hagelberg, Kay .068 29-27 44 5 3 1 0 0 0 4 .091 4 0 19 0 .146 0 8 0-0 155 16 3 .983
7 Trombetta, Katie .000 7-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Fairley, Mackenzi .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .252 51-51 1276 192 321 58 3 21 161 448 .351 153 26 263 4 .342 5 56 66-91 1017 382 47 .967
Opponents .274 51-51 1328 206 364 64 4 34 192 538 .405 113 31 276 4 .342 12 41 52-70 1005 429 75 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Taylor, Erika 2.93 19-15 35 33 29 7-0 1 217.1 201 112 91 71 196 35 0 25 .246 5 16 2 9 26
18 Downing, Ali 3.18 8-9 21 16 11 3-0 0 103.1 119 61 47 32 70 22 3 7 .291 5 12 1 2 15
13 Coleman, Lindsey 8.40 0-0 8 2 0 0-0 0 18.1 44 32 22 10 10 7 1 2 .431 5 3 0 1 0
Totals 3.30 27-24 64 51 40 9 1 339.0 364 205 160 113 276 64 4 34 .274 15 31 3 12 41
Opponents 2.63 24-27 88 51 23 6 5 335.0 321 192 126 153 263 58 3 21 .252 22 26 1 5 56



2010 Southern Illinois University - Edwardsville Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 24, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Sheeder, Paige 19 15 4 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
15 Davis, Whitney 315 294 19 2 .994 8 0 0 — 0 0
33 Hagelberg, Kay 174 155 16 3 .983 0 23 9 .719 5 0
4 Stanicek, Samantha 128 113 12 3 .977 0 25 7 .781 1 1
5 Murphy, Megan 87 80 5 2 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Schlafke, Kasey 172 82 84 6 .965 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Downing, Ali 25 4 20 1 .960 0 13 10 .565 0 0
3 Taylor, Erika 49 5 42 2 .959 0 33 8 .805 0 0
21 Zembruski, Lauren 160 48 104 8 .950 2 0 0 — 0 0
0 Tooley, Taylor 177 108 60 9 .949 5 0 0 — 0 0
26 Barron, Lindsey 54 47 4 3 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Rumpf, Chaleen 61 53 4 4 .934 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Fulginiti, Brianna 14 12 1 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Coleman, Lindsey 10 1 7 2 .800 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
22 Lawrence, Ellese 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Trombetta, Katie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Fairley, Mackenzi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Siebert, Laurie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Apa, Amy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1446 1017 382 47 .967 18 52 18 .743 6 1
Opponents 1509 1005 429 75 .950 25 66 25 .725 9 2


